FRED A. RISSER Wisconsin State Senator



For Immediate Release June 19, 2020

Contact: Senator Fred Risser 608-266-1627

Risser Applauds Choice of Governor Thompson as Interim UW President

MADISON – During these uncertain times, the steady and pragmatic leadership of former Governor Thompson is the right choice for the University of Wisconsin System.

While Governor Thompson and I might not have always agreed on public policy, he is a conscientious leader who takes the time to explore all sides of an issue. I thank Governor Thompson for his willingness to continue serving the State of Wisconsin.

-END-